S 4th	5 4th Street Water and Sewer Replacement			EngineerEST		SteepCreek		Blackstone		ShoemakerAndSons		GoodwinAndGoodwin		Mach		Boyles	
	lta-m-	-	Bid	H-3 B-1	F. 4	Harris Barbar	F. 4	U-4 B-1	F. 4	Harta Bartan	F. 4	H-24 B-1	F. d i	II. ii B.i	Fotossion	Unit Bring	Fortered
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Total)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$82,346.34	\$82,346.34		\$275,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$280,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
3	Trench Safety Traffic Control	1	LS LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$46,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$140,000.00
4 5	Seed & Mulch (Repair Adjacent Disturbed)	1	LS	\$20,000.00 \$150.000.00	\$20,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$25,200.00 \$44,500.00	\$25,200.00 \$44,500.00	\$26,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$26,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$30,000.00		\$112,000.00 \$175,000.00
6	Owner Allowance	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	Owner Allowance		LO	Water	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	φ13,000.00	\$7.5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,000.00
7	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, complete in place	3205	LF	\$325.00	\$1,041,625.00	\$136.22	\$436,585.10	\$155.21	\$497,448.05	\$130.00	\$416,650.00	\$140.00	\$448,700.00	\$175.00	\$560,875.00	\$151.20	\$484,596.00
8	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, complete in place	72	LF	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$906.92	\$65,298.24	\$208.31	\$14,998.32	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$180.00	\$12,960.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$196.70	\$14,162.40
9	8" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box, Complete in place	16	EA	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,085.67	\$65,370.72	\$2,846.25	\$45,540.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,580.35	\$57,285.60
10	12" Butterfly Valve w/ Valve Box, Complete in place	1	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$9,703.98	\$9,703.98	\$5,312.50	\$5,312.50	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,645.31	\$6,645.31
11	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete in place	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,591.58	\$11,183.16	\$7,529.75	\$15,059.50	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,960.15	\$17,920.30
12	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete in place	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,099.50	\$14,199.00	\$9,224.38	\$18,448.76	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,673.07	\$23,346.14
13	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,997.68	\$11,997.68	\$15,160.13	\$15,160.13		\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,613.80	\$16,613.80
14	Single 5/8" Meter Set (Short Side of Street)	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,767.35	\$53,020.50	\$2,457.09	\$73,712.70	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$3,684.30	\$110,529.00
15	Double 5/8" Meter Set (Short Side of Street)	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,162.97	\$12,977.82	\$4,311.46	\$25,868.76	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,575.44	\$27,452.64
$\overline{}$	Single 5/8" Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	30	EA	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,384.08	\$101,522.40	\$5,500.84	\$165,025.20	\$3,900.00	\$117,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,487.04	\$134,611.20
17	Double 5/8" Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,920.89	\$15,683.56	\$9,068.44	\$36,273.76	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,578.87	\$22,315.48
18	Water Meter Service Relocation, private service line	16	EA	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,030.28	\$80,484.48	\$2,586.00	\$41,376.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$6,989.08	\$111,825.28
19	2" Service Line (Long Side of Street) connect to existing, complete in place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,465.94	\$10,465.94	\$12,063.83	\$12,063.83	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,082.83	\$10,082.83
20	1" Service Line (Long Side of Street) connect to existing, complete in place	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,737.40	\$14,949.60	\$3,871.00	\$15,484.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,086.88	\$28,347.52
21	6" Cut, Cap and Anchor Collar Block, Complete in place	4	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,735.62	\$10,942.48	\$9,071.00	\$36,284.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$21,280.00
22	12" Cut, Cap and Anchor Collar Block, Complete in place	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,279.76	\$4,279.76	\$9,796.63	\$9,796.63	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,451.95	\$7,451.95
23	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Hydrant & Valve) Fire Hydrant Assembly (Hydrant, Valve, &	7	EA	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$9,058.82	\$63,411.74	\$9,116.13	\$63,812.91	\$9,800.00	\$68,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$9,992.95	\$69,950.65
24	12"X6" tapping sleeve)	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,319.82	\$13,319.82	\$16,680.00	\$16,680.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,735.96	\$16,735.96
25	Fire Hydrant Removal	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,074.82	\$4,299.28	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
26	Mechanical Joint Compact Fittings - Naked	1570	LB	\$30.00	\$47,100.00	\$24.26	\$38,088.20	\$28.31	\$44,446.70	\$30.00	\$47,100.00	\$20.00	\$31,400.00	\$70.00	\$109,900.00	\$18.90	\$29,673.00
27	18" Pipe Encasement	60	LF	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$174.73	\$10,483.80	\$207.39	\$12,443.40	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$313.60	\$18,816.00
28	Fence Repair	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
29	Asphalt Pavement Repair	275	SY	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$127.27	\$34,999.25	\$59.50	\$16,362.50	\$195.00	\$53,625.00	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$180.00	\$49,500.00	\$238.00	\$65,450.00
30	Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	29	SY	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$331.03	\$9,599.87	\$149.35	\$4,331.15	\$135.00	\$3,915.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$210.00	\$6,090.00	\$252.00	\$7,308.00
31	Parking Lot Repair/Striping Remove & Replace 4" Meter Vault, complete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$6,187.50	\$6,187.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
32	in place 12" Butterly Valve, Remove & Replace,	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$76,859.56	\$76,859.56	\$71,734.75	\$71,734.75	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00
33	Complete in place	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,487.24	\$8,487.24	\$15,321.25	\$15,321.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,373.26	\$11,373.26
34	Crushed Stone (AHTD Class 7) Backfill	5841	TON	\$50.00 Sewer	\$292,050.00	\$31.73	\$185,334.93	\$36.06	\$210,626.46	\$40.00	\$233,640.00	\$68.00	\$397,188.00	\$80.00	\$467,280.00	\$44.42	\$259,457.22
35	4' Dia Cast-In-Place Manhole, 8' Depth	11	EA	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$9,935.77	\$109,293.47	\$6,613.38	\$72,747.18	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$7,998.77	\$87,986.47
36	4' Dia Cast-In-Place Manhole, Additional Depth	7	LF	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$368.75	\$2,581.25	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00
	Abandon Existing Manhole	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$11,580.00	\$3,875.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
	8" SDR 26 Sewer Main, Installed by open cut, complete in place	2400	LF	\$300.00	\$720,000.00	\$132.77	\$318,648.00	\$225.59	\$541,416.00	\$150.00	\$360,000.00	\$165.00	\$396,000.00	\$135.50	\$325,200.00	\$234.43	\$562,632.00
39	18" Pipe Encasement	30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$254.09	\$7,622.70	\$265.71	\$7,971.30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$348.60	\$10,458.00
_	Crsuhed Stone (AHTD Class 7) Backfill	9919	TON	\$50.00	\$495,950.00	\$31.72	\$314,630.68	\$36.06	\$357,679.14	\$40.00	\$396,760.00	\$68.00	\$674,492.00	\$80.00	\$793,520.00		\$440,601.98
41	Private Sewer Service Connection	26	EA	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,274.33	\$59,132.58	\$3,836.26	\$99,742.76	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,244.63	\$110,360.38
42	Private Sewer Service Connection With Encasement	12	EA	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,622.29	\$31,467.48	\$5,551.53	\$66,618.36	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,970.00	\$59,640.00
		otal:	\$3,639,925.00		\$2,542,198.02		\$2,946,026.09		\$3,024,490.00		\$3,240,990.00		\$3,637,765.00		\$3,810,903.37		

^{*}This color notes that there is a math error that has been corrected here.